## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2022-3-8

## RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A TEMPORARY CAPITAL BUDGET

**WHEREAS,** N.J.A.C. 5-30-4.4B provides for the adoption of a temporary capital budget when it is desired to approve capital projects prior to adopting a permanent capital budget; and,

**WHEREAS,** the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield desires to constitute the 2022 Temporary Capital Budget by inserting herein Various Park Projects.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield, in the County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that the 2022 Temporary Capital Budget is hereby constituted by the adoption of a schedule to read as follows:

Temporary Capital Budget Township of Chesterfield County of Burlington, New Jersey

## **Method of Financing**

ProjectEstimated CostsGrants in Aid & Other FundsVarious Park Projects\$200,000.00\$200,000.00

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Township Clerk is authorized and directed to file a certified copy of this resolution with the Division of Local Government Services, Department of Community Affairs, State of New Jersey, within three days after the adoption of this project for the 2022 Temporary Capital Budget to be included in the 2022 Permanent Capital Budget as adopted.

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New
Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by
the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on March 30, 2022 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk